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	PRESS RELEASE


Golden Ribbon and Velka Pardubicka ČP from the viewpoint of CTIA
The traditional 42nd Golden Ribbon and 126th Velka Pardubicka brought sport fans to the city of Pardubice. The related sale at stands located at the speedway venue in Svítkov and the steeplechase venue was the subject to an extraordinary inspection carried out by the Královéhradecký and Pardubický Inspectorate of the CTIA. Violations of the Act on Consumer Protection were detected in 4 of 12 inspected stands, i.e. 33%.
8 officers of the Czech Trade Inspection Authority participated in these actions and carried out 12 inspections focusing on marking of textile products, provision of the declared amount and weight of products, correct billing, issue of a bill of purchase on a consumer’s request, clear indication of prices of products, the possibility to check the amount or weight of a product on a certified measuring instrument, unfair commercial practices, trade licence on sale of spirits, and information obligations.
Inspections of legal regulations within the surveillance scope of the CTIA showed breaches of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll. on Consumer Protection at one stand with souvenirs and three stands with refreshments. No flaws were discovered within the other 8 inspections.
Detected breaches:

· Failure to issue a bill of purchase with all requirements base on a consumer’s request – breach of the provision of section 16 par. 1 of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll.; 
· Failure to allow the consumer to check the weight of a product on a selected measuring instrument – violation of the provision of section 3 par. 1 letter a) of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll.;

· Failure to allow the consumer to check the amount of sold products on a selected measuring instrument – violation of the provision of section 3 par. 1 letter a) of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll.;
· Failure to provide the declared amount of a sold drink – breach of the provision of section 3 par. 1 letter a) of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll.
4 on-the-spot sanctions amounting to CZK 5,000 were imposed in an accelerated administrative procedure.
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